FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC Name of Issuing Corporation FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. 12

1st Original Sheet No. 54

Canceling P.S.C. No. 11

3rd Original Sheet No. 86

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER 3,000 KW AND OVER SCHEDULE LPR-3

7:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Salt River Electric.

AVAILABILITY

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for lighting and/or heating and/or power, and who are served directly from a distribution substation of 3000 KW capacity or above.

RATES PER MONTH

Consumer Charge 500 KW - 999 KW \$925.00 1000 KW - 2999 KW \$1712.14 3000 KW - 9999 KW \$3286.41 \$5216.36 10000 KW and over \$9.08 per KW Demand Charge \$.05283 per KWH Energy Charge

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand charge shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minutes interval (adjusted for power factor as provided below) in the below listed hours for each month:

Month	Hours	Applicable	for	Demand	Billing-EST	

October through April

May through September

Demands outside the above hours will be disregarded for billing purposes.

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH
DATE OF ISSUE: October 11, 2010 DATE EFF	FECTIVE: Novemb Bunt Kirthy
ISSUED BY Lacry Hicks	LE: President & CEOFFECTIVE
Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Case No. 2010- Dated:	Comnission of Kentucky In11 SECTION 9 (1)

